10/13/2015 503520854

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3567480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY CROCCO	02/17/2015
ZHANG YING	02/17/2015
LI AI	02/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORAL IP HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	LEVEL 3	
Internal Address:	40 MOUNT STREET	
City:	NORTH SYDNEY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14784196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: chankins@mcciplaw.com CHRISTINA HANKINS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 2: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10022-112US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA HANKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Hankins/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10022-112US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=10022-112US1_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036783 FRAME: 0294 503520854

source=10022-112US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=10022-112US1_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036783 FRAME: 0295

Attorney Docket No.: 10022-112WOI

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, CROCCO, Guy of 225 Northridge, New Braunfels, Texas 78132, YING, Zhang of 3815 Arrowwood Bend, San Antonio, Texas 78261, and AI, Li of 7503 Cupflower Cove, San Antonio, Texas 78249 hereby assign to BORAL IP HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED, an Australian corporation, having a place of business at Level 3, 40 Mount Street, North Sydney NSW 2060, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled "HIGHLY FILLED POLYURETHANE COMPOSITES" filed January 22, 2015, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2015/012453; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date: 2/7./5

WITNESSED BY:

Signature

Date: 02-17-20/5

Type or Printed Name

3815 Aryowwood Band
Witness Address

San Autorio

TX 78261

Attorney Docket No.: 10022-112WO1

Date: 12-17-2015	/ing
	Name: YING, Zhang
WITNESSED BY:	Date: 2.17-15
Signature Cocco	Date. 2.17.73
Type or Printed Name	
225 Northridge Witness Address New Braun Fels	
TX 78/32	

Attorney Docket No.: 10022-112WO1

Date: 2/11/2015	L.B.
	Name: Al, Li
WITNESSED BY: Anitaloha Recuar Signature AMITABHA KUMAR Type or Printed Name	Date: 2/11/15
3334 GAZELLE LANG Witness Address SAN ANTONIO TX 78259	7 <i>£</i>